
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TOURISM 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†1230 

ANSWERED ON 02.05.2016 

 

FACILITIES AT TOURIST PLACES IN NASHIK 

 

†1230. SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN:  

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the name of tourist places located in Nashik district of 

Maharashtra;  

(b)  the facilities made available to these tourist places by the 

Union Government for easy approach of tourists to these 

places; and  

(c)  the place-wise corpus of funds allocated and utilised for these 

sites/monuments during the last three years? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA) 

 

(a) & (b): Identification of tourist places and provision of tourist 

facilities at these tourist places is primarily the responsibility of the 

State Governments/Union Territories including the State 

Government of Maharashtra. The State Government of Maharashtra 

has informed that there are 49 tourist places located in Nashik 

district of Maharashtra the list is given in the Annexure ‘A’.   

 

(c): The details of funds sanctioned and released for development 

of tourist places under Central Financial Assistance to Nashik 

district, Maharashtra during the last five years is given in Annexure 

‘B’. 

 

********* 

 



ANNEXURE-A 

 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION   NO.†1230 ANSWERED ON 02.05.2016 

REGARDING FACILITIES AT TOURIST PLACES IN NASHIK.  

 

LIST OF 49 TOURIST PLACES LOCATED IN NASHIK DISTRICT OF 

MAHARASHTRA 

 

1. Trimbakeshwar 

2. Dindori 

3. Igatpuri 

4. Kotamgaon 

5. Khedlezunge 

6. Chandvad 

7. Taked 

8. Dheku 

9. Anjneri 

10. Bhagur  

11. Yeola 

12. Mangi Tungi Temple 

13. Nadur Madhmeshwar 

14. Ankari 

15. Sinnar 

16. Malegaon 

17. Dogheshwar 

18. Nastnanpur 

19. Shree Kalaram Mandir  

20. Khandoba Temple 

21. Kavnai- Kapildhara Tirtha  

22. Kavnai Fort 

23. Ankai Hill Fort 

24. Tankai Hill Fort 

25. Salher Trek 

26. Mulher Trek  

27. Harihar Fort  

28. Angnari Mountain 

29. Balaji Temple 

30. Chambhar Leni – Nashik  

31. Dharma Chakra Prabhav Tirth, Vilholi, Nashik 

32. Tapovan 



33. Gondeshwar Temple Sinnar 

34. Kailas Math/Bhaktidham 

35. Muktidham Temple 

36. Panchvati 

37. Pandav Caves 

38. Shree Saptshrungi Gad, Vani 

39. Seeta Gumpha 

40. Renuka Mata Temple – Chandwad 

41. Shree Someshwar Temple 

42. Ganga Godavri Temple 

43. Ramkund Nashik 

44. Dhammagiri – Vipasaana Centre  

45. Swami Samarth Ramdas Temple 

46. Anna Ganpati Temple 

47. Shree Kalaram Mandir 

48. Ramkund 

49. Balaji Temple  

 

 

*******



ANNEXURE-B 

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION   NO.†1230 ANSWERED ON 02.05.2016 REGARDING 

FACILITIES AT TOURIST PLACES IN NASHIK.  

DETAILS OF FUNDS SANCTIONED AND RELEASED FOR 

DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST PLACES UNDER CENTRAL FINANCIAL 

ASSISTANCE TO NASHIK DISTRICT, MAHARASHTRA. 

Rs. (in lakh) 

Sanction 

Year 

Tourist 

Places 

Sanction 

Amount 

Amount 

Released 

Expenditure Facilities being 

provided & 

status of work 

2011-12 Development 

of 

convention 

centre at 

Nashik in 

Maharashtra  

500.00 400.00 400.00 Convention 

Centre (Work 

in progress) 

2011-12 Destination 

Development 

at Nashik 

(Gangapur 

Dam, Nashik 

City), 

Kalagram at 

Govardhan 

(Nashik City 

and 

Gondeshwar) 

as a Mega 

Project  

2489.51 1244.76 1244.76 Kalagram – 

Administrative 

Building, Food 

Stalls, 

Workshop, 

Exhibition 

shops, 

Approach 

Road, Parking 

Toilets, 

Compound 

Wall, 

Dormitory etc. 

Adventure 

Sports – 

Activity 

Building, 5 D 

Theater, Ice 

Sketing Ring, 

Car Diving, 

Lazer Tag 

Zone, Shopes, 

Grass Sketing, 

Toilet Block, 

Landscaping, 



Parking & 

Pathway, 

Compound 

Wall. 

Gondeshwar 

Temple –  

Parking, 

Security 

Cabin, 

Compound 

Wall, 

Approach 

Road, Food 

Center, Toilet 

Block, 

Landscaping 

etc.  

(Work in 

progress)  

2013-14 Development 

of 

Grape/Wine 

Tourism in 

Maharashtra  

500.00 100.00 100.00 Main building, 

Twin Villa, 

Internal Road, 

Compound 

Wall  etc. 

(Work in 

progress)  

 

******* 


